Approved Funding

Applicant Organization

Gitga'at First Nation

Heiltsuk Economic
Development Corporation

Kwiakah First Nation

Nuxalk Nation

Old Massett Village Council

Wuikinuxv Nation

Wouikinuxv Nation

Date Printed: 11:26 AM on 21-Nov-23

COAST ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIETY

0761

0776

0587

0510

0659

0770

0721

Project Name

Commercial Property
Interior Upgrades

Lama Pass Fuel Co. Ltd. -
Capital Upgrades &
Maintenance

Kwiakah Centre for
Excellence & Kelp Test
Farm

Nuxalk Longhouse
Restaurant Start-up and
Training

Predevelopment of Hiellen
Longhouse Village Phase 2

Kitit Cultural Exchange and
Tourism Centre

Marine Towing and Tugboat
Services Start-up

Project Purpose

To invest in capital improvements of the Prince
Rupert commercial building to improve building
system efficiencies and interior enhancements that
would support local commercial leasing
opportunities.

To invest in infrastructure and environmental
improvements at Luma Pass Fuel LP to update
marina float and area, streamline fueling services to
achieve operational efficiencies.

To develop the Kwiakah Kelp Farm and Kwiakah
Centre of (scientific) Excellence to study kelp
farming and a diversity of related investigations

to start a new restaurant in Bella Coola that will
showcase Nuxalk culture and provide employment
and skills training for community members seeking
employment in tourism and hospitality along the
Central Coast.

To complete the next phase of site design, cabin
design and site preparation work in order to support
the site for the expansion of the Hiellen Longhouse
Village

To develop the Kitit Cultural Exchange and Tourism
Centre, a multipurpose asset that will be a driver of
community well-being, including cultural language
and arts revitalization that supports a cultural
tourism economy.

to invest in rebuilding the Wuikinuxv owned 28-foot
tugboat, Trans Fir 80, and to start-up tugboat
services in Rivers Inlet creating a new business and
employment and training opportunities for
Wuikinuxv members

Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

PUBLICLY AVAILABLE REPORT

For the period:

January 1, 2023 to November 21, 2023

Date
Approved

07-Nov-2023

07-Nov-2023

16-May-2023

21-Feb-2023

16-May-2023

26-Sep-2023

16-May-2023

TOTAL:

Approved
Funding

$ 209,209

$ 150,000

$ 438,828

$ 90,748

$ 310,400

$ 764,997

$ 226,913

$2,191,095
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