Approved Funding

For the period: January 1, 2023 to November 21, 2023

Applicant Organization	#	Project Name	Project Purpose	Status	Date Approved	Approved Funding
Gitga'at First Nation	0761	Commercial Property Interior Upgrades	To invest in capital improvements of the Prince Rupert commercial building to improve building system efficiencies and interior enhancements that would support local commercial leasing opportunities.	Active	07-Nov-2023	\$ 209,209
Heiltsuk Economic Development Corporation	0776	Lama Pass Fuel Co. Ltd Capital Upgrades & Maintenance	To invest in infrastructure and environmental improvements at Luma Pass Fuel LP to update marina float and area, streamline fueling services to achieve operational efficiencies.	Active	07-Nov-2023	\$ 150,000
Kwiakah First Nation	0587	Kwiakah Centre for Excellence & Kelp Test Farm	To develop the Kwiakah Kelp Farm and Kwiakah Centre of (scientific) Excellence to study kelp farming and a diversity of related investigations	Active	16-May-2023	\$ 438,828
Nuxalk Nation	0510	Nuxalk Longhouse Restaurant Start-up and Training	to start a new restaurant in Bella Coola that will showcase Nuxalk culture and provide employment and skills training for community members seeking employment in tourism and hospitality along the Central Coast.	Active	21-Feb-2023	\$ 90,748
Old Massett Village Council	0659	Predevelopment of Hiellen Longhouse Village Phase 2	To complete the next phase of site design, cabin design and site preparation work in order to support the site for the expansion of the Hiellen Longhouse Village	Active	16-May-2023	\$ 310,400
Wuikinuxv Nation	0770	Kitit Cultural Exchange and Tourism Centre	To develop the Kitit Cultural Exchange and Tourism Centre, a multipurpose asset that will be a driver of community well-being, including cultural language and arts revitalization that supports a cultural tourism economy.	Active	26-Sep-2023	\$ 764,997
Wuikinuxv Nation	0721	Marine Towing and Tugboat Services Start-up	to invest in rebuilding the Wuikinuxv owned 28-foot tugboat, Trans Fir 80, and to start-up tugboat services in Rivers Inlet creating a new business and employment and training opportunities for Wuikinuxv members	Active	16-May-2023	\$ 226,913
					TOTAL:	\$2,191,095

Date Printed: 11:26 AM on 21-Nov-23